4
LIS

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
thueelflsolvency (Englaond I— I Q 0 2
Wal . .
ftles ules 20121 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

Company details

o
vt o (s (6 [1[7 (6 [3[¢

Company name in full | HFU Limited

f

AL

27106/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

#243

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

[ Liquidator's name

Full forenamef(s) Daniel

Surname Richardson

r Liquidator’s address

Building name/number rGreg's Building

Street |1 Booth Street

Post town l[ Manchester

County/Region |

wots W[z [ [4]o]u] |

Country

u Liquidator's name @

fullarenamels) | Jonathan E O e o
Sufname Avery-Gee another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | Greg's Building ootiorqudator
Street | 1 Booth Street another fiquidator.

Post town |rManchester

County/Region r

wase [ w[Z] [4[B[ 0 [

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date s Bls T2fofife

&

Statement of affairs

q

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ_ Sign and date

4 P |
Liguidator's signature | Sgnature
X [ X

Signature date "2 ’? ITHO_’? E—E"Tlg

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cmactname - B3 Brandon

gWhere to send

Company name CG&CO

|

’ Addrass

Greg's Building

‘ 1 Booth Street

|

| "™ Manchester

County/Region

Country

‘m(

‘ Telephone

0161 358 0210

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documenits.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

‘W— W [?]7 |—4‘|F|U—|_|_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
HFU Limited T/A Caldwell Associates

on the 18 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Dav, ) A CArbwd e
Signed @ﬂ(
/

Dated 1€ Juodee o8




HFU Limited T/A Caldweli Associates
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 12,980.00 12,980.00
HSBC Bank plc (11,703.00)
Surplus c/d 1,277.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 12,065.00 7,300.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature é%%{d{ﬂ

7.,300.00

Dae_1€/6 [ 2014

—




HFU Limited T/A Caldwell Associates
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 20189

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 7,300.00
Liabilities
Preferential Craditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,300.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7,300.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 7,300.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Septernber 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/fsurplus of assets after floating charges 7.300.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,300.00
SURPLUS B/D 1,277.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 150,022.00
Santander Bank 19,966.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 4,626.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 30,075.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 48,092.00
252,788.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {244,211.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {244,211.00)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary "A " Shareholders 400.00
Ordinary "B" Shareholders 100.00
Ordinary "C" Shareholders 11.00
Ordinary "D" Shareholders 11.00
Ordinary "E" Shareholders 11.00
Ordinary "G" Shareholders 11.00
Ordinary "H" Shareholders 11.00
555.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (244,766.00)

Signature ﬁ/ﬁ'//”‘?%‘ Date_ 18/ 180.9
— '



60'GL0Z #8A DS Sdl

aneubs

Elal
15064'2 GET MISULIO ‘gL Xog O d ‘Sesialag siysuag 9 senusiey juawipedaq sejey ssauisng f1ouno? yBnolog soue 1sepn 00D
P 996’61 dve 13 ‘ucpucT 19au5 jodsald Lg ‘ZgE X0d 0 d yueq Jepuejues L0SD
81°820'¢ 346 149 ‘pUojpeIg ‘€86 X0g O d "SINIBS SUW0ISND pie) UpSID PieQ J|peID sseulsng Jepueiues 008D
Sr¥
80ZLT ZTIH MONg 'USINYINUAA YBR4S UBIH ‘BsnoH ¥NOD PIO By, ‘PR Apnoeg JIpaid 0/ PRI SHd dd 00dD
89'LLV'E QAL PNN ‘uoidweyyoN ‘saxe 8yy 0L-8 ‘asnoH ABeuz sndo ABlouz sndg 000D
SA6 EQM 'UHOMSUBLLNOIY
00ZoL 'ssoun sjde 'Aepa Leyus( Hied 00 Stoay ‘pajiwl 80IAag [BioUBUL] DY aoueul4 uess|N LOND
S1'696'8) JHZ 1YL ‘oiny] yeaing Aenp ‘Buip(ing adeled ‘PrT SUORISHOD TIN OfD PRI 89UBUI MOl USED SNajonN 0OND
0609 87/ €177 "'Weyxaip ‘temales) Waisapy Auuad Asuopy LOWD
78842 Zdl 1Y ‘Buipesy ‘jeang aneibeig 2 80UBUL] J9SSY B Sjelodio] suenboe QOWD
S9'g6l YV 115 'ubnois ‘py yied 5ol ug|doseaT 0015
0S°0LL'T Lr6 €718 ‘asysieg leyaieq ‘asnoH Unoy Bulply pajilu dnoss) auemyos sk 101D
00°zZ8L DAL £2NL e 'pIolisY ‘Jeang ued Lir6¢ ‘esnoH yuebed PYT Quisl T4 10j201PY| 001D
og'es0'er 77| g63N ‘auil uodn sjiseomal 'Uoiuaqbuo ‘MBaiA MWed uouag 'Z0ZE 49 WY NHOI xe], dion - swolsng g anusasy H €0HD
81'5.0'0€ ZZ} 963N 'sudL uodn afiseomen 'uojuagqbuo ‘main sped uoued ‘Z0ZE de WY ‘NHOI LVA - swoisn) g enusrey WH 2OHD
[ReReraAch ZZL 863N 'suf ] uodn sjiseama) ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘MaIA ded uoueg ‘Z0Ze 44 WY ‘NHO! OIN B 2AVd - swojsn) g anusaey IWH LOHD
LL20L'LL Qv0 17 joodian ‘InyBepy ‘Aemisap o odyueg O8SH  00HD
00’86l 24T pAS 1o0dioRIg “Wieg ssauisng joodyoe|g ‘AR SIIUA JuRld IS sseujsng ul spyedxg gs4 #0490
SL'ELL dN8g 118 ‘uojeg ‘ABp vueg SsOi '@SnoH apimuciieN paji ssuag fupjue:y €040
09'69L'6 M3 €THE 'U2INYDISYD ‘podily INOWSLINOG 158 Hied UOHEIAY ‘asnop AMm3cT PI jendes wony Z040
1860212 38 ¥T0o3 'vopuo ‘Angnod | pajwiy () tenden) ewg Xeuuod 1040
00'00S'22 AVP AFDT 'UOPUOT 'j8RAI BLIOIDIA USBNY L. papwT @15 Buipuny 0040
€108 0O6 LON ‘WweybuioN ‘010z xeg O d py suotnjog ABisug uQ-3 1030
8€.5Z XHp P29 ‘@joisbuises ‘0669 X0 O d ‘@douBuly Jlelay [e)de) juwQ O/D pSjWE YN JeAnga 0039
V12 |89 ‘mobisel
82°080'L "Wied ssauisng JUeqapAlD "snusAY YUON ‘HNog Jeig | 'suonnios Ipas) anpised 0/D wooR(RL yshug 0092
80°'1Z0'8 D31 OIS ‘aausey) ‘playseiooely "ajebuepior ‘asnoy ajebuepior pajwi suonnjog ejelodio] sixy FA1L 4]
LZell 3d9 SNS UopuIMS ‘Aepp ([IUSHUM “jed sSausng [IiH JIIPUIAA '@SNOH [[IYBILM ey LOWD
g8'9re Z40 91N ‘suoispreiy ‘Aepn sooudi e d ssauisng 0z/0Z 9snoH snquiiN priuojesodiop ssbody  00VD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0jipaag Auedwon - g
S9)eID0SSY Hlomple) )L pepwi NdH
03%9DD



7z obed

2, Q’ aiieudis

60S1L0T “Jap 108 Sdl

suiieIcl sapd Lo

SIONP3I0 fuedwod - 8

$a)eIossY HaMpIED Vil peywil ndH
00%9Y



0102 1A TOS SdI %ﬂ 110 4 abeg
§N\§ aimeubig

559 Bulieio, sepyug Areulpuo |
000 000 565 00’1 AeuipaQ HYS 2dd ‘soueT 'Aslioy) ‘Uolse[o0] ‘eueT 9snoH P8y LS filempled peg N  O0DH
dn pejles aseysasd saieyg anjep

Jwy jejol dn peped O "ON feupwon  adAl $S91ppY awiepN foy

siopjoyadeys - o
S3]e100SSY [[empled /L pajunt NdH
00990




